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FULL NAME

1 pame)

ZI? CODE_ 4M 597

(No iaitiais if you can possibly gat rful
sooezss__ [
CITY  \whegtlsaed STATE Dw.
DATE OF BIRTH /0/3/‘_/@9

ADPROXIMATE AGE 2

RELIGION

OCCUPATION r?

(This is important and should be exact)
(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

?H%&:7z¢¢¢v7‘ NATIONALITY (Citizen of) e o4

EDUCATION A5/ Sesen)

WEIGHT HEIGHT

RACE &/l e

CCLOR OF HAIR

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

COLOR OF EYE=S

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / 237 NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN Mo

(Name, number, ages, if possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY

STATE POSITION

DATEZ REGISTERED

DATZ RESIGNED

Teoep Qo3 Whewems  FHo i

Chartered Organization

? £ -9

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

TYPE 3

INCIDENT:

DATE OF INCIDENT Jol¥9..15 (a9SRESOLUTION 5 (oflcns ,amn.uz)

Type
1=Scout Related
2=Non—scout relatad
Zﬁ%homosexual (aot specifically with youth)

R
.

3

Check off list of attached documentation

g7 Description N Q:::L&R
CZ) Victim(s) statement
3.7, media reporf£B 0 1991

o 4. Leoal proceedings
@‘ Offender’ SijGw
2

Qfficial notification of termination

Fognd quilty/izncesn: by cour:

Council /LF;?/a Hhpe <O

. Probationar
Reportad to state agency

Resolution

Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
Criminal action

Court action

7 status
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February 4, 1991

Mr. Marc D. Posner
Scout ExXecutive -
Buffalo Trace Council, No. 156

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: STEVEN R. HORRALL

Qear Marc:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been revieswed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer Fije.

Sincerely,

Ny e e .. - . B .-,
g - . . P - N

LA A - - N -

“Paul Ernst Director
. Registration and Statistical Servwce

. ', e ‘gla....) mw.'..ml\_\-&b ‘x “‘""V""""V‘ 3&1.5./-4.._ “x‘_;' .,..*L,_,. ~,, - V, [V i
: Y

ot

eko

cc: Peter M. Barbernitz, East Central Region

o e i o
J&:f.,"‘.-, sy ..._.m m“;.)**."‘. “»'&ao 2 SRFAh s, ot -m,m..s»?:m«‘" %
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READY =CR py e
_ Mivoag Gan
May 1, 199G : WG
JUUE ':;E..CEE
Mr. Marc D. Posner
Scout EZxecutlve
Buffalo Trace Council, No. 136
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: STEVE} R. HORRALL

Dear Marc:

I talked to your office on February 7, concerning the above named
individval. At that time, we deletad him-when he tried ta-register~in
Diserict D8602.

we would still like to have aore information concornia the legal
matters whicn have been involved with this iasdivide If you cam get
us the outcome of any legal action whici has now been completad, we
would appreciate it g0 we have a complete file.

hanks for your help 1ia protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul rast, ‘Dl-ector.
Regiscration Service

o

.

- . CONF016295
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JAN 15 1999
A, GRAVES
January 16, 1980
Mr. Marc D. Posner
Scout Executive
Buffala Trace Council, No. 158
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Steven R. Horrall

Dear Marc:

Several months have passed and I am now following up concerning the
above pamed individual. It was indicated that during the summer he
had charges filed against him related to child molestation.

We would 1ike to know if these have been settled, and if you have any
newspaper clippings, court records, cor other material which would
substantiate this action.

Thanks for your help in complieting this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

e e
ag
cc: East Central Region
PR . . b . N 2 s
22 Rt Tl e, T Ve s ke 1-x A TR - I R e e =gl T
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September 29, 1989 READY FOR FILE
SI7 731289
Mr. Chuck Brumback JULIE EATON

Assistant Scout Executive
Buffalo Trace Council, No. 156

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: STEVEN R. HORRALL

Dear Chuck:

Thank you for the information you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This is most helpful to us and gives us most every thing we need
to place Mr. Horrall on the confidential file.

We would Tike to know the outcome of any legal action which is going to take
place. The letter from the Four Rivers Council indicated that they were told
there were two previous charges pending against Mr. Heorrall. If this is true,
we would like to knocw if these have been settled.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrast, Director _ -

cc: East Central Region
John W. Maddox, 3SE, Co. 1586

¥

P < [P . L e . .- o NN
Tt ] : - [CF XS0 - s PR, TR .-

. e e B N -
T I I I wr o . A
B . 4 AR E S s - S S A T T iy
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office

September 15, 1989

Mr. John W. Maddox
Scout Executive
Buffalo Trace Council, No. 156

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Steven R. Horrall

Dear John:

We received information from the Four Rivers Council that the aboved named
individual had not shown good leadership style while he was at camp. It was
also indicated that there may be some charges pending against this individual.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would 1ike to have
completed, so we can identify Mr. Horrall. Please give us as much information

as you have available.

We would also like to have more information concerning any charges which may
be pending.

Sincerely, J% {ﬁ((qiq
; oA i,
// ~ % A 4(\ %?W
Paul Ernst, Direct )M /“ - \J
S 4~“yvb*ﬂggﬂ e
T LA
ag V{/o // ,} } / S ? b3

Enclosure o iri /
Q*L f}/ 1) 70’ }ll/ 3\39?”0‘ 5\4\\3»‘—' \ﬁo‘

cc: East Central Region }5 A
9100;'//
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Bufjalo Trace Council..

Boy Scouts of America  Area £ East Central Region
10350 Bayard Park Drive P.O. Box 3245 Evansville. IN £7731-3245

SCOUTING/USA I

August 25, 1989

M o ) 1]
Witeatlana, IN 47397

Dear Mr. Horrall:

After careful review, we nave decided that your registraction

with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
vou may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your

registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration 1is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who ap-
plies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there 1s a concern that an individual may not measure up to
the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American vyouth.

[

I vou wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to
me within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your registra-
tion as a BSA member should be grantad or reinstated. The pro-
cedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

WS ¢ o

David L. WwWoll
Council President

Y//’ scouting is financed bv Susiaming Members . . . and the United Way n
Gibscn. Knox, Perry, Pasey, Spencer, Vanderburgh, and Warrick Counties.

CONF016301



oM 22D 6l

piog =10

S s\\ panerddy 777

;\I\SJW% \ﬂ\q\q\\\)\ sinioubig ulu.wo:cum
w :

YA ST viol i
el
| € a?ﬁaa\\umw\ / Grod 23 QO.rTQEJw._\QM&
T unot RS WW..—Q., 2 1 o
unowy b1 masoag _ NOTLYNY1dX3
L ST NIRRT IFE S 0 T B
2 MUIN,M: - ot ajqohod 333> moip 95034

Lg et 1S bl ea

uorpsinbayy yoay

j12unoy

2 LY

CONF016302



Y SP02FTHLTO D52 OC0EIHON GI0CTEQW
it
o
" i—
o
a RCEECTIEYCETS '
5 BN 09°¢$

LNAOWY MO3IND

SIeTTO0d 001/09 pue aviayy

3 YSn/9N1LN0IS
) B90T€0 68~1€-8 :
:' 1ELLY NI ‘ATHASNVAI
iy “ON Y2319 aiva €98/2-1L SV2E X089 "0 d

: N BTSN VOIYIWY 40 SLNODS A0

3 .

i NVE ALID IWNOILYN ONI “1IONNO0D 32VHL 0Widng
- 890T€EO0

i oS e o -
\\V |

, ) s JE R B I S
Yy _
1L
\)v '

i
@

t
Q-

}
mv _ SYIUOR XTS x0J oog uotieayqdrhay pungsy
TIT. 09°¢$ 001-000-10€Z~-1
o 1

|
C 1

(23024 HO 1IN NINVLE 1NN0DSIO avd INNONWY INNOWY JANI 31va IA210AN

“ONI “NONNOD 3OVUL OIVIING  VOIMIWY 40 S1100S AOH

TON A2I0ANI HADA | 'ON "434 :@

2

)

Nt e

>

t0LdY-SND

CONF016303



* _ L ]
Faogur Rivers Cou@il
BOY SCNUTS OF AMERICA
325 jOE 3RYAN DRIVE + 7. 0. 30 7033 - PADLCAH. K exTrCx ¥ 420027033 |

Mr. Paul Ermest

Registration and Subscripticn Service
Boy Scouts of America

P.Q. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Cear Paul:

I am encleosing our written report on a sexual child abuse incident
at Camp Recy C. Manchester. I have notified the volunteer's Scout
executive and also sent the enclosed repcr:z. The Xentucky Department
of Social Services has been nctified and I have been told the Indiana
department already has twe pravicus charges pending against the same

volunteer.

£ there is something else I should do pleaca let me know.

H

Sincerely e
JAAA A J

3ruce T. Tuten
Sccout Executive

BTT:pt : .
cc: John Maddox . ' .
SE Buffalo Trace Council \\lao
‘?\EG . %\sﬁ
"W L LY
W ‘&\\.
S e
'.j . a i?ﬁ'e‘g?\c.ﬂ
=
A=A A UNITED WAY SUPPORTED AGENCY

CONF016304
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Fer Rivers Cor@ril

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
325.JOE 3RYAN DRIVE + 2. O. 80X 7035 « PADUCAM, KENTUCK Y 42002.7033

LEADERS INVCLVED IN THE INCIDENT CF SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE

AT CAMP RCY C. MANCHESTER

BILL MARSZ - S Trocp 203 -
JACX BAILEY - CC Trecp 203 -
JERRY PCLX - SM Trocp 245 -

STEVE HCRRALL - ASM Trcco 203

Wheatland, IN 47597

A UNITED WAY SUPPORTED AGENCY

CONF016306



P.M.

@ 3:00 A.M.

Feur Rivers Cozgzcz'l

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
325.JOE 3RYAN DRIVE « P, 0. 30X 7033 » papuc.an, xentrexy 42002-7033 || | TGN

THIS INFCRMATICN WAS TAKZN fRCM A DISCUSSICN BETWEEN STEVE WILZURN,
AMP DIRECTCR, 3ILL MARSH (SM 203), JACKX BAILSY (CC 203), JERRY POLX
(SM 245) CN SATURDAY, JULY 15, 1989.

SCNDAY, STLY 9

20 year old Steve Herrall, ASM, Trcoceo 203, Vincennes, Indiana, asked

JerTy Polk, SM, Trocp 245, if it would be alricht if he slept in a
cent with [N --d , all 11 year old
Sccuts in Trcoop 245 (245 and 203 came 0 camp cogether and were set up

on the same site). Polk acdvised against it and Horrall tented with

i

R, s, Troco 203.

TUCRSCAY, JSTULY 13

Horrall told Polk he wantsd to sleep in the tent with the 3 boys
cn Thurscéay night. Polk had ‘"never seen anything cut of the way"
and "saw no preblem”. Herrall tented with the boys Thursday night.

FRIDAY, JULY 14

qwoke_and told him that Horrall had "snuggled"
up =0 and placed his hand on [ cottcm. -csaid he
I

rolled awav and that Horrall moved closer and placed a hand cn
genitals. ﬂold Hll he cushed Horrall's hand away and left the

tent.

-1l o cot his gear and move into a tent with himself and
Asv Mike 3Suchanncn. [ then confronted Horrall cutside the boys' tent
and asked "What's goingon". Herrall replied that he had been "jacking
off" and that if he touched I it was by accident”. Polk talked
tc Horrall abcut the inaporccriateness of this actien, and then allowed
nim =c return to the beys' tent. Polk then notified Bill Marsh of the
sizuation.

Arcund 12:C0 ncon on Friday, m_ apprcached |
Jerry 2glic and indicated that after had left the tent, BHorrall

asked if he knew what a "hard-on" * was, and then explained what it
was. Polk immediately ralated this story to Bill Marsh, SM, Trocop 203.

A UNITED WAY SUPPORTED AGENCY

CONF016307
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At 7:40 a.m., Jack Bailey, CC for Trcep 203 brought this story o .
Frank Madiscn, district executive, who tock Bailey dirsctly to Stave
Wilburn, Camp Dirsctor. Wilburn nctified Bruce Tuten, Scoubt Zxecutive,
and was instructed to cenduct interviews with each of the garties
involved.

The following informaticn was taken from these interviews.

AZter interviewing all pariies invcived, the Marshall Ccunty Cepariment
for Sccial Services was ccntacted and notified of this incident.

stevs toreal - N -c:c1arc, v <7597 [N

Registered with Trocp 200 or 203, AsM 203, 20 years old. Basic leader
training included Youth Protecticn Training with video.

SUNDAY, JULY 8

3 boys - _ T - asked Steve to stay in their
tent on Sunday night (Steve knew frem working with his mother on
district Cub Day Camp staff). Cn Thursday Steve spent the night in the
boys' tent..... "been away from girlfriend for about 2 weeks. Thought
everyone was asleep and was jacking off. I guess they woke up and
caught me". (Did not spend night in boys' tent until Thursday because
"wanted to get my gear sorted andtfigured the btovs needed a night or two
to get set up and get gear straight.") got up to use the bathrcom and
later came back and got sleeping gear and left tent. Shortly afterward,
Jerry Polk, SM, Troop 245, asked Steve to ccme cut of the tent and talked

apcut the above incident. Jerry asked him what harcened, and Steve related
the story as «ritten akbove. Re: touching incident "scmetimes when I sleep
T toss and turn". Jerzy asked if Steve could be trusted to go back in

he tent and go to sleep, which he did until around 6:30 a.m. cn Friday.

B - o sooc

- who had met Steve at dav camp, wanted to knew if Stewve could

spend the night cn Sunday - «fjjjjj said “no - maybe scme other night”.
Steve wanted to spend the night on Thursday and did. was awake,
Steve moved closer tofll and touched his bottom, moved and told

him to stcp. Shortly aftarward, about 5 minutes, Steve sccoted close

CONF016308



to-and placed h%s nand cr_ucg:er thigh and started meving
f1is hand near orivate arsa. removed his hand and lef: che
tent. He spent the rest of the night with Jerzvs Polk and Mike 3uchanncn,
‘SM & ASM of Trcop 245. -was asleep and iwas awake.

B -1k to-after this incident cn Friday.

B :: v olc scou
Steve was slee'ﬁn the 21 between- and- - left

tent and woke up asked whers he was going. Stave said
"to the bathrocm” HEEEEMhearc Steve's sleeping bag "shaking” [N
asked what Steve was doing. Steve resconded that he was mastertating
and explained what it was and that "ycu cnly do it when you have a
'hard on'", then explained what a "hard-cn" was. Stave said "it felt
gocd" and that -should trv o it.

Confirmed that they had asked Steve to sleep in the tent with them and
that he was asleep during the incident.

(T

a
ne

CONF016309



.Pasl Ernst):Birectors. .,
“Reqistration Seryica

September 15, 1989 SRR
A, GRAYES

Hr. John W. Maddox
Scout Executive
Buffalo Trace Council, No. 156

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Steven R. Horrall

Dear John:

We received information from the Four Rivers Council that the aboved named
individual had not shown good leadership style while he was at camp. It was
also indicated that there may be some charges pending against this individual.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we can identify Mr. Horrall. Please give us as much information
as ycu have available.

We would also like to have more information concerning any charges which may
be pending.

Sincerely,

N

= P S e
=0 ESE Ry

a4

- En‘:losu,r.e LT e 0 e e R I I LU TR S S L P

4

L3
2.

“cc: East Central Region AR

.
S e IR 3 i i e AR SR E T e s a T e Gl e ST
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Mr. Paul Ermnst, Dire
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of Americ

P.0O. Box 15207°

Irving, Texas 75015-2CC0

RE: Steven R. Horrall

Dear Paul:

The confidential record sheet you mention was not in our letter. We

do not have anything beyond what we have already sent.
Trace Council could complete the file.

Let me know how else I might help.

Sincerely,

B

Bruce T. Tuten
Scout Executive

BTT:pt

A UNITED WAY SUPPORTED AGENCY

The Butffalo
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August 18, 1989

#Mr. B8ruce T. Tuten
Scout Executive
Four Rivers Council, No. 207

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: STEVEN R. HORRALL

Dear Bruce:

Thank you for your letter concerning the above named individual. The material
was very complete and helps us to start a file which w111 lead to refusal of
future registration attempts.

We would 1ike more information concerning this matter, especially if there are
to be any charges placed, we would then want the cutcome of the legal action.
If you feel you cannot get this information, please tell me where I should go
to secure it.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would Tike to have
completed with as much information as possible. A copy of a paper with Mr.
Horrall's signature would also aid in the identification process.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

S1ncere1j,l

O . N w e .
AN~ T .o L Preewnager s T oaT Tyt

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

B L R S TSR
" Enclosure
cc:r>Southeast‘Region “,mﬂéi

BRI
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f@z 7y Rivers Cozug:z] -

30Y SCOUT3 OF AMERICA e an’

Mr. Paul Ermnst-

Registration and Subscripticn Service
Boy Scouts of America

P.0O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079 o ‘ .
R Henail

%LW’) v\

Dear Paul:

I am enclosing ocur written report on a sexual child abuse incident
at Camp Roy C. Manchester. I have notified the volunteer's Scout
executive and also sent the enclosed report. The Kentucky Department
of Social Services has been notified and I have been told the Indiana
department already has two previous charges pending against the same
volunteer. -

If there is something else I should do please let me know.

, ncerely‘_'_*‘__,-

Bruce T. Tuten
Scout Executive

BTT:pt
\//L/L r\_/’-— ./LC«(_/ \jk}x,f‘-’/\ /-——:}’/_,(_///4 (ﬁ g /,/Q /7J C///‘é//

U Z ) %
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Fog7 Rivers Coungil

30Y SCCUTS OF AMERICA

LEADERS INVCLVED IN THE INCIDENT OF SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE

AT CAMP ROY C. MANCHESTER

BILL MARSH -~ SM Troop 203
JACK BAILEY - CC Troop 203
JERRY POLK -~ SM Troop 245

STEVE HORRALL - ASM Troop 2

!!eat!an!, IN !l!!L
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30Y SCCUTS OF AMERICA

THIS INFORMATICN WAS TAKEN FRCM A DISCUSSICN BETWEEN STEVE WIL3URN,
CAMP DIRECTCR, BILL MARSH (SM 203), JACK BAILEY (CC 203), JERRY POLK
(SM 245) CN SATURDAY, JULY 15, 1989.

SUNDAY, JULY ©

P.M. 20 year old Steve Horrall, ASM, Troop 203, Vincennes, Indiana, asked

Jerrv Polk, SM, Trocop 245, if it would be alrignt if he slept in a
tent with —all 11 year old

Scouts in Trcop 245 (245 and 203 came to camp tcgether and were set up
on the same site). Polk advised against it and Horrall tented with

Mike Elliott, ASM, Troop 203.

THURSDAY, JULY 13

P.M. Horrall told Polk he wanted to sleep in the tent with the 3 boys .
on Thursday night. Polk had "never seen anything out of the way"
and "saw no problem". Horrall tented with the boys Thursday night.

FRIDAY, JULY 14

@ 3:00 A.M. _ woke Jerry Polk and told him that Horrall had "snuggled”
up to [ 2n¢ placed his hand on [ Eotton. —Csaid he

rolled awa t Horrall moved closer and placed a hand on
genitals. told Polk he pushed Horrall's hand away and left the

tent.

Polk told VNG o get his gear and move into a tent with himself and
ASM Mike Cuchanneon. Polk then cenfrcntaed Horrall ocutside che boys' tent
and asked "What's goingon®. Horrall replied that he had been "jacking
off" and that if he touched I "it was by accident”. Polk talked
to Horrall about the inappropriateness of this action, and then allowed
him to return to the boys' tent. Polk then notified Bill Marsh cf the

situation.
Around 12:C0 noon on Friday, and NN -cprcached
Jerry Polk and indicated that after had left the tent, Horrall

asked M it he knew what a "hard-on" was, and then explained what it
was. Polk immediately related this story to Bill Marsh, $M, Troop 203.

Horrall spent Friday night in a tent with_ ASM, Troop 203.

B\
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SATURDAY, JULY 15

At 7:40 a.m., Jack Bailey, CC for Trcop 203 brought this stery to
Frank Madiscn, district executive, who tock Bailey directly to Steve
Wilburn, Camp Director. Wilburn notified Bruce Tuten, Sccut Executive,
and was instructed to cenduct interviews with each of the parties
involved.

The following informaticn was taken frcm these interviews.

After interviewing all parties involved, the Marshall County Department
for Social Services was contacted and notified of this incident.

steve sorrail - [ teatlang, 47597
Registered with Troop 200 or 203, ASM 203, 20 years old. Basic leader

training included Youth Protecticn Training with video.

SUNDAY, JULY 8

3 boys - _, Troop 245 - asked Steve to stay in their
tent on Sunday night (Steve knew @l from working with his [ c"
district Cub Day Camp staff). On Thursday Steve spent the night in the
boys' tent..... "been away frem girlfriend for about 2 weeks. Thought
everyone was asleep and was jacking off. I guess they woke up and

caught me". (Did not spend night in boys' tent until Thursday because
"wanted to get my gear sorted and figured the boys needed a night or two
‘to get set up and get gear straight.") [JJiJcot up to use the bathroom and
later came back and got sleeping gear and left tent. Shortly afterward,
Jerry Polk, SM, Troop 245, asked Steve to come out of the tent and talked
about the above incident. Jerry asked him what happened, and Steve related
the story as written above. Re: touching incident ‘“scmetimes when I sleep
I toss and turn". Jerry asked if Steve could be trusted to go back in

the tent and go to sleep, which he did until around 6:30 a.m. on Friday.

_ 11 year old Scout

_ who had met Steve at day camp, wanted to know if Steve could

spend the night on Sunday - Jerry said "no - maybe some other night".
Steve wanted to spend the night on Thursday and did was awake,
Steve moved closer to [} and touched his bottom, moved and told

him to stcc. Shortly afterward, about 5 minutes, Steve sccoted close

CONF016316



to - and pﬂs hand cn - upper thich and started moving
private area.

his hand near removed his hand and leit the
tent. He spent the rest of the night with Jerry Polk and Mike Buchanncn,
SM & ASM of Trocp 245. [ vas asleep and ] vas awake.

‘talked t:o- after this incident on Friday.
_ 11 year old Scout
Steve was sle n the flcor between _. NN o che

o
tent and wokeﬁou & I asked where he was going. Stave said
"to the bathrcem" eard Steve's sleeping bag "shaking"
asked what Steve was doing. Steve responded that he was masterbating
and explained what it was and that "you cnly do it when you have a
‘hard on'", then explained what a “hard-cn" was. Steve said "it felt
gocd" and that i should try it.

Confirmed that they had asked Steve to sleep in the tent with them and
that he was asleep during the incident.
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&Q,L 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA Y
IEFEA TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL RESCAT NC. NIy,
= CREDIT NOTICE 7 DEBIT NOTICE REZISTRATION SEAVICE

REGISTRATION unit vo. 32202

Term months

Z unit

Z Unit charter fee of S20.

'l
-—

Received 3

—— e muitiple 2 If.‘i ,'
@S each. Received S_=— Recuired S_;/;_____

T additional a2nroiiment

Required S

— Leaders
transier
muiticle o
Members @ S— - —2ach. Received $ Required 3
transier
Z Members Leaders listed on transmittal form an zpglicaticn
_ Transiers must pay S1 =ach. Renewal date given We have
—_ ; ‘ - . — . . 4
ZZ Not on transmittal report T Cupficate entry  No application received LU\(\
7> Correction made oer your letter/telephone call KZ\“U '
¢

3 Returning

7 No answer to our defective registration telephone inguiry r -
a i c Undt%gé/ﬁlln&mple!e address  Name missing

BOYS’ LIFE wem &

months

Z Paid for

Incorrect fees:

subscriptions; listed

33°

L &=

{J Back issues are not available.

subscriptions. Received $ Reguired $

subscriptions.

T Please check attached copy. Pay c¢abit—Use cradit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

//ﬁ/'% (2

’, F A ? 77
lv/;’/“ A fﬁl‘é - AA{aL LA L/f o «,Z/i‘/n) AT L %j ,&/ (-

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the ariginal. -

Unit Charter Fee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub ) Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout S Leader s
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life S
Varsity Scout 3 Total e
Unit Charter ~ee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explarer S -
. ¢
EDITING Cub Scout S Leader S 5 ==
pe 3()
Boy Scout S Boys' Life S - J
Varsity Scout 3 ol S_,é‘_/__.‘__._
(o
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